BV50
OPERATIONS
MANUAL
Copyright Innovative Technology Ltd 2008                                                                                                                  GA820-1
CONTENTS
1 Introduction 3
2 Environment and power requirements 5
3 General description 6

9.3 Internet Website Support 20
9.4 E-mail Support 20
8.1 Appendix A – How to order a BV50  21
8.2 Appendix B – Dimension Drawings 22
8.3 Appendix C – Cash Box Information 23
8.4 Appendix D – Configuration Cards 23
8.5 Appendix E – Escrow Function 25
9 Appendix F – Implemented ccTalk Commands 26
BV50 Operations Manual                                                                                           2
Copyright Innovative Technology Ltd 2008                                                                                                                  GA820-1
BV50 Operations Manual                                                                                            3
1 INTRODUCTION
This manual describes the operation of the BV50 Bill Acceptor programmed with Firmware
Version 4.04 or greater.
CAUTIONS:
 •  THIS PRODUCT MUST BE FITTED WITH A 2 AMP TIME DELAY FUSE BEFORE USE.
• DUE TO DIFFERENT BILL CYCLE TIMES THERE MAY BE TIMING DIFFERENCES FROM THE
NV PRODUCTS.
We recommend that you study this manual as there are many new features permitting new
uses and more secure applications.
If you do not understand any part of this manual please contact your local office for
assistance, contact details are available from www.bellis-technology.com. In this way we may
continue to improve our product.
Bellis Technologies Inc.
520 Twin Rail Dr. Unit E – Minooka
– USA - IL60447
Tel: +1 815 4673975 Fax: +1 815 4673978
E-mail: supportusa@bellis-technology.com
Web site: www.bellis-technology.com
Innovative Technology Ltd
Derker Street – Oldham – England - OL1 4EQ
Tel: +44 161 626 9999 Fax: +44 161 620 2090
E-mail: support@innovative-technology.co.uk
Web site: www.innovative-technology.co.uk
WARNING
ONLY SUITABLY TRAINED PERSONNEL SHOULD CARRY OUT ANY WORK ON THIS EQUIPMENT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CURRENT LOCAL, NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL HEALTH AND
SAFETY REGULATIONS.
Copyright Innovative Technology Ltd 2008                                                                                                                  GA820-1
Copyright Innovative Technology Ltd 2008                                                                                                                  GA820-1
GROUP
EMAIL CONTACT
BRAZIL
CHINA
COLUMBIA
GERMANY
ENGLAND
SPAIN
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
REST OF THE WORLD
BV50 Operations Manual                                                                                            4